Report Date/Time: 01/05/2011 09:45 AM

Total Eligible Registration
Total Ballots Cast
Total Voter Turnout Percent

PRECINCTS

PROPOSITION 112

YES
NO *

* Received a majority of the votes

STATE OF ARIZONA OFFICIAL CANVASS

2010 General Election Recount - Proposition 112
Compiled and Issued by the Arizona Secretary of State

Apache Cochise  Coconino Gila Graham Greenlee La Paz Maricopa Mohave Navajo
44,051 77,477 68,805 30,159 17,570 4,203 8,688 1,851,956 116,338 57,702
21,118 40,558 39,480 18,154 9,273 2,508 4,605 1,004,204 54,920 30,020
47.94 52.35 57.38 60.19 52.78 59.67 53.00 54.22 47.21 52.03
45 64 85 39 18 8 12 1,142 73 70
Apache Cochise  Coconino Gila Graham Greenlee La Paz Maricopa Mohave Navajo

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION BY THE LEGISLATURE
HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 2018

Pima

486,697
319,049
65.55
417

Pima

Pinal

164,292
79,560
48.43
88

Pinal

Santa Cruz Yavapai

22,144 121,118
10,323 82,327

46.62 67.97
24 112
Santa Cruz Yavapai

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF ARIZONA; AMENDING ARTICLE IV, PART 1, SECTION 1, CONSTITUTION OF ARIZONA; RELATING TO

INITIATIVE PETITIONS.
7,848 18,432 15,950 8,435 4,005 1,063 1,962 447,532 25,817 12,820
10,354 19,508 20,451 7,988 4,242 1,145 2,071 459,901 22,874 14,220

156,336
135,360

32,864
39,016

4,303 39,721
4,522 36,249

Page Number 1

Yuma TOTAL

75,218 3,146,418
34,833 1,750,932

46.31 55.65
42 2,239
Yuma TOTAL
15,576 792,664
14,957 792,858



Report DatefTime: 01/05/2011 09:45 AM STATE OF AR;ZO NA OFF!C!AL CANVASS Page Number 2

2010 General Election Recount - Proposition 112
Compiled and issued by the Arizona Secretary of Siate

2010 GENERAL ELECTION RECCUNT OFFICIAL CANVASS CERTIFICATION

I, Ken Bennett, Arizona Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the foregoing table is a true, correct and
complete tabulation of the recount of the votes cast for and against Propositiont 112 which
appeared on the ballot at the 2010 General Election held in the State of Arizona on the 2nd
day of November, 2010,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal
of the State of Arizona, this 5th day of January 2011, at the Capital in Phoenix.

KEN BENNET]
Secretary of State

A R.S. § 16-848 requires that this canvass be conducted in the presence of the
7Error and Chief Justice of the Supreme Court whose affirming signatures

ZBEGCA WHITE BERCH
Chief Justice
Arizona Supreme Courl






