STATE OF ARIZONA OFFICIAL CANVASS

2010 General Election Recount - Proposition 112 Compiled and Issued by the Arizona Secretary of State

					Complied	and issued by	I II C AIIZUI	ia occicially i	oi otate							
	Apache	Cochise	Coconino	Gila	Graham	Greenlee	La Paz	Maricopa	Mohave	Navajo	Pima	Pinal	Santa Cruz	Yavapai	Yuma	TOTAL
Total Eligible Registration	44,051	77,477	68,805	30,159	17,570	4,203	8,688	1,851,956	116,338	57,702	486,697	164,292	22,144	121,118	75,218	3,146,418
Total Ballots Cast	21,118	40,558	39,480	18,154	9,273	2,508	4,605	1,004,204	54,920	30,020	319,049	79,560	10,323	82,327	34,833	1,750,932
Total Voter Turnout Percent	47.94	52.35	57.38	60.19	52.78	59.67	53.00	54.22	47.21	52.03	65.55	48.43	46.62	67.97	46.31	55.65
PRECINCTS	45	64	85	39	18	8	12	1,142	73	70	417	88	24	112	42	2,239
PROPOSITION 112	Apache PROPOSED HOUSE CON PROPOSING	CURRENT AN AMENI ETITIONS.	RESOLUTION DMENT TO T	N 2018 HE CONSTI	TUTION OF	ARIZONA; A	AMENDING			•			•		Yuma	TOTAL
YES	7,848	18,432	15,950	8,435	4,005	1,063	1,962	447,532	25,817	12,820	156,336	32,864	4,303	39,721	15,576	792,664
NO *	10,354	19,508	20,451	7,988	4,242	1,145	2,071	459,901	22,874	14,220	135,360	39,016	4,522	36,249	14,957	792,858

^{*} Received a majority of the votes

STATE OF ARIZONA OFFICIAL CANVASS

2010 General Election Recount - Proposition 112
Compiled and Issued by the Arizona Secretary of State

2010 GENERAL ELECTION RECOUNT OFFICIAL CANVASS CERTIFICATION

I, Ken Bennett, Arizona Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the foregoing table is a true, correct and complete tabulation of the recount of the votes cast for and against Proposition 112 which appeared on the ballot at the 2010 General Election held in the State of Arizona on the 2nd day of November, 2010.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Arizona, this 5th day of January 2011, at the Capitol in Phoenix.

Secretary of State

A.R.S. § 16-648 requires that this canvass be conducted in the presence of the Governor and Chief Justice of the Supreme Court whose affirming signatures Le Brewer follow.

Chief Justice

Arizona Supreme Court

